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#11 Women's 100m Hurdle

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 5

1 Runyan, KloeBelle 7 Linus Pauling 19.01

2 Hintzman, Ellie 7 Linus Pauling 18.44

3 Hargett, Grace 8 Newport 18.05

4 Hare, Wendy 7 Linus Pauling 17.34

5 Ullian, Heidi 8 Linus Pauling 17.74

6 Stark, Viola 8 Linus Pauling 18.14

7 Wright, Heather 8 Linus Pauling 18.94

8 Runyan, Kyrsten 7 Linus Pauling 19.04

Heat 2 of 5

1 Bobo-Shisler, Lauren 7 Newport 19.97

2 Goodwin, Shelby 8 Sweet Home 19.84

3 Bluhm, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling 19.44

4 Hollaway, Samantha 7 Newport 19.14

5 Gordon, Lilly 7 Linus Pauling 19.24

6 Dupuy, Claire 8 Cheldelin 19.51

7 Dale, Peyton 8 Cheldelin 19.84

8 Dye, Lauren 8 Cheldelin 20.34

Heat 3 of 5

1 Todd, Claire 7 Newport 21.14

2 Hagen, Hannah 8 Linus Pauling 20.94

3 Anderson, Emma 7 Newport 20.74

4 Jajieh, Natalie 6 Newport 20.54

5 Herb, Payton 7 Linus Pauling 20.73

6 Janssen, Davi Rae 7 Linus Pauling 20.84

7 Johnson, Madeleine 6 Linus Pauling 21.14

8 Paventy, Luciana 7 Linus Pauling 21.56

Heat 4 of 5

1 Deford, Riley 6 Cheldelin 23.97

2 Clunes, Audrey 7 Newport 21.97

3 Driebergen, Hannah 7 Newport 21.84

4 Hubbard, Natalya 6 Linus Pauling 21.74

5 Sullivan, Kylie 6 Linus Pauling 21.74

6 Mueller, Michaela 6 Cheldelin 21.92

7 Burkman, Julianne 7 Newport 22.54

Heat 5 of 5

3 Macy, Claire 8 Cheldelin NT

4 Lackey, Annie 6 Newport 24.74

5 Burks, Mercedes 6 Sweet Home 24.74

6 Lane, Sarah 8 Linus Pauling NT

7 Burford, Milla 6 Cheldelin NT

#2 Men's 100m Hurdle

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 5

1 Hart, Ezra 7 Linus Pauling 18.44

2 Krutzikowsky, Niko 8 Newport 17.96

Lane Name Year Team Seed

3 Spehar, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 17.54

4 Hannigan-Downs,
Logan

8 Linus Pauling 14.49

5 Edewards, Jackson 7 Linus Pauling 16.84

6 Cunningham, Payton 7 Newport 17.64

7 Garrett, Courtland 7 Newport 18.04

8 Lackey, James 6 Newport 18.74

Heat 2 of 5

1 Cairney, Evan 7 Newport 19.84

2 Medina, Jerman 7 Newport 19.64

3 Sarna, Geoffrey 7 Cheldelin 18.94

4 Young, Maxfield 6 Linus Pauling 18.84

5 Uffelman, Talon 7 Cheldelin 18.91

6 Wright, Zac 7 Linus Pauling 19.24

7 Coulter, Hunter 7 Sweet Home 19.84

8 Barnard, Xander 7 Linus Pauling 20.04

Heat 3 of 5

1 Dart, Jaden 7 Linus Pauling 20.94

2 Laureano, Connor 7 Cheldelin 20.72

3 Smith, Taylor 8 Newport 20.47

4 Greenblatt, Isaac 7 Linus Pauling 20.14

5 Vega, Reed 8 Cheldelin 20.27

6 Cserep, Owen 7 Cheldelin 20.48

7 Marquina, Alexander 6 Linus Pauling 20.74

8 Loo, Isaac 8 Cheldelin 21.30

Heat 4 of 5

1 Black, Ethan 7 Linus Pauling 22.64

2 Tilt, Avery 6 Linus Pauling 22.13

3 Adams, Dakota 7 Sweet Home 21.74

4 Gimino, Anthony 7 Linus Pauling 21.34

5 Schlegelmann, Kai 7 Cheldelin 21.38

6 Mutschler-Aldine,
Sam

7 Linus Pauling 21.74

7 Tucker, Weston 6 Linus Pauling 22.36

8 Norton, Jordan 7 Newport 22.71

Heat 5 of 5

2 Shamek, Aiden 6 Sweet Home NT

3 Daniels, Noah 6 Newport 25.14

4 Lehrer, Marcus 7 Newport 23.64

5 Hyde, Dylan 6 Linus Pauling 24.80

6 Leyba, Jorel 6 Sweet Home NT

7 Yu, Harry 6 Cheldelin NT

#24 Women's 4 x 100m Relay

Lane Team Squa
d

Athletes Seed

Heat 1 of 2

1 Cheldelin A  Kara Fightmaster, Bella Fries, Claire
Macy, Sophia Perakis

NT

2 Newport B  Shyann Vance, Annie Lackey, Natalie
Jajieh, Charlie Moore

NT

3 Newport A  Kalea Blodgett, Jayla Fletcher, Ari
Gomez-Borjas, Gabriela Hernandez

58.34

4 Linus
Pauling

A  Kamden Combs, Blake Brennan, Lilly
Gordon, Wendy Hare

55.34

5 Linus
Pauling

B  Maci Lengwin, Ruby Krebs, Indigo Martin-
Llinas, Heather Wright

58.14
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Lane Team Squa
d

Athletes Seed

6 Sweet Home A  Kay Molina, Karrah Lewis, Rebekah
Belcher, Shelby Goodwin

NT

7 Sweet Home B  Natalie Rodgers, Brenna Boyd, Summer
Hicks, Jessy Hart

NT

Heat 2 of 2

2 Newport D  Morgan Hanna, Emma Anderson,
Samantha Hollaway, Julianne Burkman

NT

3 Sweet Home C  Tayler Clair, Megan Baham, Mercedes
Burks, Paige Chafin

1:09.
14

4 Linus
Pauling

C  Sahalie Wolf, Lannon Hanson, Madyson
Hellem, Madeline Nason

59.04

5 Linus
Pauling

D  Zandra Johnson, Susanna Charlton,
Rachel Pollard, Heidi Ullian

1:02.
24

6 Newport C  Audrey Clunes, Lauren Bobo-Shisler,
Laura Merino, Claire Todd

NT

#23 Men's 4 x 100m Relay

Lane Team Squa
d

Athletes Seed

Heat 1 of 2

1 Linus
Pauling

D  Karsten Sullivan, Noah Aynes, Franklin
Miedema, Kellen Sullivan

1:01.
14

2 Sweet Home A  Oscar Ortiz, Dakota Adams, Jaren
Adams, Gavin Walberg

1:00.
44

3 Linus
Pauling

B  Jackson Edewards, Jack Hanson,
Ricardo Holmes, Solomon Wolfe

54.64

4 Linus
Pauling

A  Sebbie Law, Logan Hannigan-Downs, Ian
Kastet, Sean Ramos

49.64

5 Newport A  Zethan Brandenberger, Fredy Hidalgo,
Kelen McGill, Niko Krutzikowsky

51.64

6 Newport B  Malachi Elbrader, Matthew Barton, Hunter
Keiski, Stephen Boys

59.04

7 Linus
Pauling

C  Micah Lapoint, Xander Barnard, Ian Hale,
Connor Williams

1:01.
04

8 Cheldelin A  Jordan Henke, Everett King, Johnny
Sanchez-Ruiz, Reed Vega

NT

Heat 2 of 2

2 Newport D  Jesse Brooks, Jerman Medina, Wyatt
Ledbury, Bruce Reynolds

NT

3 Sweet Home B  Dakota Pennington, Nathaniel Colman,
Aiden Shamek, Jorel Leyba

1:03.
04

4 Linus
Pauling

E  Maxfield Young, Alexander Marquina,
Ryan Pollard, Avery Tilt

1:01.
34

5 Linus
Pauling

F  Isaiah Moreland, Anthony Gimino, Parker
Maestri, Henry Riverstone

1:01.
44

6 Newport C  Jordan Lewis, Jiro Gonzales, Heath
Nankana-Christensen, Caleb Fourier

NT

#20 Women's 1500 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Hollon, Emma 7 Linus Pauling 5:11.10

2 Dever, Olivia 8 Linus Pauling 5:27.80

3 McFarland Price,
Vivienne

6 Linus Pauling 5:30.40

4 Allan, Emma 8 Newport 5:54.10

5 Sterns, Hattie Beth 7 Cheldelin 6:01.26

6 Llumiquinga Lapham,
Korayma

8 Newport 6:41.28

7 Schilling, Alexia 8 Sweet Home 6:47.20

8 Zerr, Allie 8 Newport 6:50.40

9 Vanderhoff, Audrey 8 Newport 7:03.31

Lane Name Year Team Seed

10 Pryor, Carmen 7 Cheldelin NT

11 Sullivan, Kylie 6 Linus Pauling NT

#18 Men's 1500 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Roberts, Drew 7 Cheldelin 4:40.59

2 Pollock, Jasper 8 Cheldelin 4:50.50

3 Foltz, John 8 Linus Pauling 5:01.65

4 Spehar, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 5:13.30

5 Scarborough, Tristan 8 Newport 5:14.73

6 Krutzikowsky, Niko 8 Newport 5:17.99

7 Franklin, Maxwell 8 Cheldelin 5:20.84

8 Hanson, Jack 7 Linus Pauling 5:21.90

9 Korn, Jasper 8 Sweet Home 5:22.40

10 Zanona, Zack 8 Sweet Home 5:23.60

11 Cserep, Owen 7 Cheldelin 5:24.16

12 Aynes, Noah 6 Linus Pauling 5:38.87

13 Spink, Kolby 8 Newport 5:40.96

14 Greenblatt, Isaac 7 Linus Pauling 5:47.24

15 Goodwin-Rice, Noah 8 Newport 5:58.40

16 Sullivan, Gabriel 7 Linus Pauling 6:02.70

17 Clark, Aidan 6 Cheldelin 6:03.60

18 Mullins, Connor 7 Linus Pauling 6:05.95

19 Kaufman, Nate 6 Newport 6:07.56

20 Dart, Jaden 7 Linus Pauling 6:09.75

21 Goodwin, Connor 8 Cheldelin 6:10.21

22 Simonich, Noah 6 Linus Pauling 6:15.56

23 LeRoux, Marc 6 Cheldelin 6:28.10

24 Black, Ethan 7 Linus Pauling 6:33.30

25 Leskovec, Zachary 7 Cheldelin 6:33.74

26 Shaw, Caleb 7 Linus Pauling 6:37.50

27 Greene, Adam 7 Newport NT

28 Harvey, Robbie 7 Linus Pauling NT

29 Martin, Mason 6 Cheldelin NT

#6 Women's 100 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 11

1 Hargett, Grace 8 Newport 14.24

2 Martin-Llinas, Indigo 8 Linus Pauling 14.14

3 Blodgett, Kalea 7 Newport 14.04

4 Johnson, Zandra 8 Linus Pauling 13.54

5 Fries, Bella 7 Cheldelin 13.76

6 Combs, Kamden 7 Linus Pauling 14.14

7 Ramsey, Alice 8 Sweet Home 14.24

8 Fightmaster, Kara 8 Cheldelin 14.31

Heat 2 of 11

1 Dye, Lauren 8 Cheldelin 14.83

2 Mosher, Lily 8 Linus Pauling 14.74

3 Perakis, Sophia 6 Cheldelin 14.64

4 Hart, Jessy 7 Sweet Home 14.34

5 Krebs, Ruby 7 Linus Pauling 14.44

6 Ullian, Heidi 8 Linus Pauling 14.64

7 Macy, Claire 8 Cheldelin 14.79
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Lane Name Year Team Seed

8 Perez, Cecilia 7 Linus Pauling 14.86

Heat 3 of 11

1 Fletcher, Jayla 8 Newport 15.10

2 Runyan, Kyrsten 7 Linus Pauling 15.04

3 Vawter, Emma 7 Cheldelin 15.01

4 Gomez-Borjas, Ari 8 Newport 14.93

5 Hellem, Madyson 6 Linus Pauling 14.94

6 Lengwin, Maci 8 Linus Pauling 15.04

7 Simon, Lillian 7 Newport 15.04

8 Hollaway, Samantha 7 Newport 15.14

Heat 4 of 11

1 Mitten, Hailey 8 Sweet Home 15.34

2 Noss, Sierra 6 Linus Pauling 15.24

3 Bechtel, Ana 7 Linus Pauling 15.24

4 Martinez, Trishell 7 Newport 15.16

5 Beck, Amelia 8 Cheldelin 15.21

6 Hanson, Lannon 6 Linus Pauling 15.24

7 Lomonaco, Mariana 6 Linus Pauling 15.28

8 Hernandez, Gabriela 8 Newport 15.36

Heat 5 of 11

1 Driebergen, Hannah 7 Newport 15.64

2 Fraser, Sophia 7 Cheldelin 15.61

3 Eagles-Smith, Cedra 6 Linus Pauling 15.54

4 Goodwin, Shelby 8 Sweet Home 15.44

5 Cooper, Willow 6 Cheldelin 15.48

6 Clunes, Audrey 7 Newport 15.54

7 Bridgeman, Naomi 8 Newport 15.64

8 Chafin, Paige 6 Sweet Home 15.74

Heat 6 of 11

1 Singler, Stevie 6 Newport 15.94

2 Duthil, Kaitlyn 8 Linus Pauling 15.94

3 Green, Hailey 7 Sweet Home 15.94

4 Anderson, Emma 7 Newport 15.74

5 Keene, Jazlin 7 Newport 15.74

6 Alberte, Gina 7 Linus Pauling 15.94

7 Burkman, Julianne 7 Newport 15.94

8 Byres, Sydnee 7 Cheldelin 16.01

Heat 7 of 11

1 Lewis, Karrah 8 Sweet Home 16.24

2 Janssen, Davi Rae 7 Linus Pauling 16.14

3 Vega, Justine 8 Linus Pauling 16.04

4 Moore, Charlie 6 Newport 16.01

5 Wilson, Anna 7 Cheldelin 16.04

6 Clair, Tayler 6 Sweet Home 16.14

7 Storniolo, Divya 8 Linus Pauling 16.14

8 Souther, Nina 7 Cheldelin 16.28

Heat 8 of 11

1 Smith, Erin 6 Cheldelin 16.81

2 Arnold, Victoria 7 Linus Pauling 16.64

3 Burford, Milla 6 Cheldelin 16.48

4 Heath, Renate 7 Cheldelin 16.35

5 Yang, Julia 7 Cheldelin 16.40

6 Belcher, Rebekah 7 Sweet Home 16.54

7 Leong, Jennifer 7 Cheldelin 16.78

8 Nueschwander, Cicily 7 Sweet Home 16.84

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 9 of 11

1 Godwin, Noa 8 Newport 17.27

2 Paterson, Kara 6 Cheldelin 17.19

3 Rodgers, Natalie 7 Sweet Home 17.04

4 Pennington, Danae 7 Sweet Home 16.84

5 Wa'a, Kamaile 6 Cheldelin 17.02

6 Neely, Josie 6 Linus Pauling 17.14

7 Watanabe, Kaiya 6 Newport 17.24

8 Wolfe, McKenzie 8 Sweet Home 17.44

Heat 10 of 11

1 Taber, Lauren 8 Sweet Home 19.74

2 Hanna, Morgan 7 Newport 18.64

3 Burks, Mercedes 6 Sweet Home 17.84

4 Lackey, Annie 6 Newport 17.54

5 Salvador, Alayna 6 Cheldelin 17.73

6 Hassan, Asma 6 Cheldelin 17.91

7 Baham, Megan 6 Sweet Home 19.04

Heat 11 of 11

2 Runyan, KloeBelle 7 Linus Pauling NT

3 Whitnah, Abigayle 8 Cheldelin NT

4 Molina, Kay 8 Sweet Home NT

5 Martin, Sophia 6 Cheldelin NT

6 Keon, Anna 6 Linus Pauling NT

7 Boyd, Brenna 7 Sweet Home NT

#4 Men's 100 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 9

1 Barno, Javon 8 Linus Pauling 13.24

2 Ramos, Sean 8 Linus Pauling 12.74

3 Sanchez-Ruiz,
Johnny

7 Cheldelin 12.52

4 Law, Sebbie 8 Linus Pauling 12.24

5 McGill, Kelen 8 Newport 12.34

6 Ventura, Erik 8 Cheldelin 12.56

7 Sinclair, Christian 8 Cheldelin 13.11

8 Kim, Christian 8 Cheldelin 13.28

Heat 2 of 9

1 Ingersoll, Raymond 8 Linus Pauling 13.84

2 Holmes, Ricardo 8 Linus Pauling 13.74

3 Walberg, Gavin 7 Sweet Home 13.64

4 Moore, Taylor 8 Sweet Home 13.34

5 Lancaster, Corbin 8 Linus Pauling 13.44

6 Barth, Alexander 8 Linus Pauling 13.74

7 Gimino, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 13.84

8 Monasky, Nathan 8 Linus Pauling 13.92

Heat 3 of 9

1 Isaacs, Kaleb 7 Cheldelin 14.24

2 Cunningham, Payton 7 Newport 14.16

3 Brandenberger,
Zethan

8 Newport 14.04

4 Lee, Ashton 7 Cheldelin 13.93

5 Boys, Stephen 8 Newport 13.94

6 Versteeg, Liam 8 Newport 14.04

7 Gonzales, Jiro 7 Newport 14.24

Heat 4 of 9
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Lane Name Year Team Seed

1 Uffelman, Talon 7 Cheldelin 14.57

2 Reese, Josh 8 Cheldelin 14.45

3 Sweet, Randy 8 Linus Pauling 14.34

4 Johnson, Mitchell 7 Newport 14.24

5 Medina, Jerman 7 Newport 14.34

6 Leyba, Jorel 6 Sweet Home 14.44

7 Sarna, Geoffrey 7 Cheldelin 14.49

Heat 5 of 9

1 Loo, Ian 6 Cheldelin 14.88

2 Coulter, Hunter 7 Sweet Home 14.74

3 Young, Maxfield 6 Linus Pauling 14.64

4 Nankana-
Christensen, Heath

7 Newport 14.61

5 Ortiz, Oscar 7 Sweet Home 14.64

6 Tice, Trevor 7 Newport 14.73

7 Cairney, Evan 7 Newport 14.84

Heat 6 of 9

1 Fourier, Caleb 7 Newport 15.74

2 Sullivan, Karsten 6 Linus Pauling 15.24

3 Lapoint, Micah 7 Linus Pauling 15.21

4 Downie, Tristan 8 Linus Pauling 14.90

5 Saultz, Tristan 8 Sweet Home 15.04

6 Lackey, James 6 Newport 15.24

7 Turkins, Zachery 6 Linus Pauling 15.34

Heat 7 of 9

1 Osburn, Christopher 7 Newport 16.64

2 Matthys, Jared 7 Newport 16.14

3 Moreland, Isaiah 7 Linus Pauling 16.12

4 Shamek, Aiden 6 Sweet Home 15.94

5 Wright, Cameron 8 Linus Pauling 15.94

6 Gleske, Murphy 7 Linus Pauling 16.14

7 Platt, Kain 7 Newport 16.29

Heat 8 of 9

1 Poole, Micah 6 Linus Pauling 17.26

2 Gregory, Ben 7 Cheldelin 17.14

3 Wiles, Cole 7 Newport 17.05

4 Dunn, Isaac 7 Sweet Home 16.84

5 Norton, Jordan 7 Newport 16.94

6 Heo, Apollo 6 Cheldelin 17.06

7 Wiese, Benjamin 7 Newport 17.24

Heat 9 of 9

1 Williams, Connor 7 Linus Pauling NT

2 Steward, Ryan 7 Cheldelin 20.28

3 McElmurry, Ian 6 Cheldelin 17.55

4 Baham, Andrew 8 Sweet Home 17.44

5 Kesterson, Brendan 6 Cheldelin 17.51

6 Krieg, Trenton 6 Linus Pauling 18.04

7 Wiggins, Charles 6 Linus Pauling NT

#9 Women's 400 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 3

1 Davis, Kayla 6 Cheldelin 1:11.06

2 Thompson, Jillian 7 Newport 1:10.34

3 James, Zoe 8 Sweet Home 1:06.14

Lane Name Year Team Seed

4 Hintzman, Ellie 7 Linus Pauling 1:05.61

5 Brennan, Blake 7 Linus Pauling 1:05.84

6 Hargett, Grace 8 Newport 1:09.03

7 Allan, Emma 8 Newport 1:10.64

8 Pollard, Rachel 8 Linus Pauling 1:11.50

Heat 2 of 3

1 Merino, Laura 6 Newport 1:22.34

2 Lane, Sarah 8 Linus Pauling 1:15.64

3 Hagen, Hannah 8 Linus Pauling 1:13.74

4 Hicks, Summer 7 Sweet Home 1:12.53

5 Wright, Heather 8 Linus Pauling 1:12.53

6 Staben, Alex 8 Cheldelin 1:13.83

7 Chafin, Paige 6 Sweet Home 1:17.94

8 Boyd, Brenna 7 Sweet Home 1:23.34

Heat 3 of 3

1 Bobo-Shisler, Lauren 7 Newport NT

2 Sullivan, Kylie 6 Linus Pauling NT

3 Hanna, Melanie 7 Newport 1:38.21

4 Vance, Shyann 6 Newport 1:27.53

5 Pryor, Carmen 7 Cheldelin 1:30.12

6 Grassel, Elizabeth 8 Linus Pauling NT

7 Blodgett, Kalea 7 Newport NT

#22 Men's 400 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 3

1 Keiski, Hunter 8 Newport 1:08.91

2 Sullivan, Kellen 6 Linus Pauling 1:06.94

3 Cahill, Calvin 8 Linus Pauling 1:00.84

4 Hannigan-Downs,
Logan

8 Linus Pauling 55.64

5 Maestri, Xander 8 Linus Pauling 59.57

6 Hidalgo, Fredy 8 Newport 1:03.64

7 Garrett, Courtland 7 Newport 1:08.24

8 Wright, Zac 7 Linus Pauling 1:12.84

Heat 2 of 3

1 Wiese, Benjamin 7 Newport 1:22.03

2 Williams, Connor 7 Linus Pauling 1:17.94

3 Smart, Eli 8 Cheldelin 1:16.13

4 Elbrader, Malachi 8 Newport 1:12.84

5 Sullivan, Karsten 6 Linus Pauling 1:15.94

6 Maestri, Parker 7 Linus Pauling 1:17.34

7 Medina, Jerman 7 Newport 1:20.24

8 Gregory, Ben 7 Cheldelin 1:26.64

Heat 3 of 3

2 Vanderhoff, Stefan 8 Newport NT

3 Hartman, Ben 8 Newport NT

4 Giordono, Gabriel 7 Linus Pauling 1:30.14

5 Brooks, Jesse 8 Newport NT

6 Platt, Kain 7 Newport NT

#17 Women's 800 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Black, Sunitha 7 Cheldelin 2:33.93
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Lane Name Year Team Seed

2 Dever, Olivia 8 Linus Pauling 2:36.20

3 Hollon, Emma 7 Linus Pauling 2:37.10

4 Stark, Viola 8 Linus Pauling 2:37.27

5 Thompson, Jillian 7 Newport 2:46.30

6 McKee, Ava 6 Cheldelin 2:51.96

7 Bluhm, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling 2:52.30

8 Boragine, Natalie 6 Linus Pauling 2:53.70

9 Martin, Angela 5 Cheldelin 2:54.45

10 O'Meara, Meghan 7 Newport 2:57.41

11 Hart, Jessy 7 Sweet Home 2:58.00

12 Hicks, Summer 7 Sweet Home 3:01.40

13 Zerr, Allie 8 Newport 3:09.80

14 Schilling, Alexia 8 Sweet Home 3:13.60

15 Vanderhoff, Audrey 8 Newport 3:18.70

16 Lewis, Karrah 8 Sweet Home 3:25.10

17 Vance, Shyann 6 Newport 3:31.60

18 Hagar, Megan 8 Sweet Home NT

19 James, Zoe 8 Sweet Home NT

#21 Men's 800 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 2

1 Wolfe, Solomon 7 Linus Pauling 2:28.05

2 Cahill, Calvin 8 Linus Pauling 2:28.43

3 Scarborough, Tristan 8 Newport 2:40.04

4 Downie, Tristan 8 Linus Pauling 2:40.18

5 Krutzikowsky, Niko 8 Newport 2:41.00

6 Garrett, Courtland 7 Newport 2:43.12

7 Aynes, Noah 6 Linus Pauling 2:47.10

8 Sabee-Paulson,
Shale

6 Linus Pauling 2:50.60

9 Martin, Andreu 7 Cheldelin 2:50.61

10 Spink, Kolby 8 Newport 2:56.90

Heat 2 of 2

1 Goodwin-Rice, Noah 8 Newport 3:00.50

2 Kaufman, Nate 6 Newport 3:00.56

3 Clark, Aidan 6 Cheldelin 3:03.73

4 Davis, Boone 7 Cheldelin 3:05.31

5 Martin, Mason 6 Cheldelin 3:10.91

6 O'Malley, Jack 6 Cheldelin 3:11.42

7 Greene, Adam 7 Newport 3:24.07

8 Smith, Devin 8 Cheldelin 3:34.82

9 Lehrer, Ken 8 Newport NT

10 Henke, Jordan 7 Cheldelin NT

11 Cunningham, Payton 7 Newport NT

12 Norland, Keller 7 Linus Pauling NT

13 Tilt, Avery 6 Linus Pauling NT

#12 Women's 200 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 6

1 Macy, Claire 8 Cheldelin 30.94

2 James, Zoe 8 Sweet Home 29.64

3 Ramsey, Alice 8 Sweet Home 29.04

4 Fries, Bella 7 Cheldelin 28.47

Lane Name Year Team Seed

5 Hare, Wendy 7 Linus Pauling 28.74

6 Krebs, Ruby 7 Linus Pauling 29.34

7 Lake, Maitreya 8 Linus Pauling 29.74

8 Perakis, Sophia 6 Cheldelin 30.96

Heat 2 of 6

1 Simon, Lillian 7 Newport 32.64

2 Bobo-Shisler, Lauren 7 Newport 32.20

3 Wolf, Sahalie 6 Linus Pauling 31.94

4 Hollaway, Samantha 7 Newport 31.92

5 Perez, Cecilia 7 Linus Pauling 31.94

6 Vawter, Emma 7 Cheldelin 32.03

7 Driebergen, Hannah 7 Newport 32.62

8 Boragine, Natalie 6 Linus Pauling 32.74

Heat 3 of 6

1 Wilson, Anna 7 Cheldelin 33.73

2 Martinez, Trishell 7 Newport 33.36

3 Davis, Kayla 6 Cheldelin 32.92

4 Bridgeman, Naomi 8 Newport 32.82

5 Hernandez, Gabriela 8 Newport 32.84

6 Staben, Alex 8 Cheldelin 33.09

7 Beck, Amelia 8 Cheldelin 33.37

8 Green, Hailey 7 Sweet Home 33.84

Heat 4 of 6

1 Merino, Laura 6 Newport 34.84

2 Todd, Claire 7 Newport 34.64

3 Alberte, Gina 7 Linus Pauling 34.24

4 Barlow, Sage 7 Linus Pauling 33.92

5 Keene, Jazlin 7 Newport 34.14

6 Clair, Tayler 6 Sweet Home 34.64

7 Vega, Justine 8 Linus Pauling 34.84

8 Singler, Stevie 6 Newport 35.02

Heat 5 of 6

1 Fernandez, Madeline 7 Linus Pauling 37.14

2 Watanabe, Kaiya 6 Newport 36.84

3 Paventy, Luciana 7 Linus Pauling 35.96

4 Arnold, Victoria 7 Linus Pauling 35.24

5 Clunes, Audrey 7 Newport 35.34

6 Pennington, Danae 7 Sweet Home 36.64

7 Wa'a, Kamaile 6 Cheldelin 37.04

8 Whitnah, Abigayle 8 Cheldelin 37.36

Heat 6 of 6

2 Mosher, Lily 8 Linus Pauling NT

3 Brennan, Blake 7 Linus Pauling NT

4 Pryor, Carmen 7 Cheldelin 38.19

5 Rodgers, Natalie 7 Sweet Home NT

6 Hellem, Madyson 6 Linus Pauling NT

7 Godwin, Noa 8 Newport NT

#1 Men's 200 Meters

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 6

1 Gimino, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 29.62

2 Miedema, Franklin 6 Linus Pauling 29.34

3 Hidalgo, Fredy 8 Newport 28.44

4 Maestri, Xander 8 Linus Pauling 25.60
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Lane Name Year Team Seed

5 Sanchez-Ruiz,
Johnny

7 Cheldelin 25.70

6 Walberg, Gavin 7 Sweet Home 29.34

7 Barth, Alexander 8 Linus Pauling 29.54

8 Lee, Ashton 7 Cheldelin 29.91

Heat 2 of 6

1 Adams, Jaren 7 Sweet Home 31.54

2 Cserep, Owen 7 Cheldelin 31.11

3 Sarna, Geoffrey 7 Cheldelin 30.61

4 Johnson, Mitchell 7 Newport 29.94

5 Sweet, Randy 8 Linus Pauling 30.24

6 Tice, Trevor 7 Newport 30.84

7 Reese, Josh 8 Cheldelin 31.30

8 Sullivan, Karsten 6 Linus Pauling 31.97

Heat 3 of 6

1 Maestri, Parker 7 Linus Pauling 33.34

2 Elbrader, Malachi 8 Newport 32.94

3 Downie, Tristan 8 Linus Pauling 32.64

4 Bernosky, Benjamin 8 Linus Pauling 32.04

5 Evans, Noah 6 Linus Pauling 32.34

6 Loo, Isaac 8 Cheldelin 32.68

7 Wright, Cameron 8 Linus Pauling 33.24

8 Gleske, Murphy 7 Linus Pauling 33.54

Heat 4 of 6

1 Hyde, Dylan 6 Linus Pauling 35.34

2 Matthys, Jared 7 Newport 34.34

3 Lackey, James 6 Newport 34.24

4 Pettett, Weston 7 Newport 33.82

5 Ortiz, Oscar 7 Sweet Home 33.84

6 Smart, Eli 8 Cheldelin 34.30

7 Gimino, Anthony 7 Linus Pauling 34.52

8 Norton, Jordan 7 Newport 35.34

Heat 5 of 6

1 Saultz, Tristan 8 Sweet Home NT

2 Heo, Apollo 6 Cheldelin 37.56

3 Lehrer, Marcus 7 Newport 36.59

4 Adams, Dakota 7 Sweet Home 35.44

5 Poole, Micah 6 Linus Pauling 36.34

6 Gregory, Ben 7 Cheldelin 36.74

7 Baham, Andrew 8 Sweet Home NT

Heat 6 of 6

2 Nankana-
Christensen, Heath

7 Newport NT

3 Cairney, Evan 7 Newport NT

4 Pollard, Ryan 6 Linus Pauling NT

5 Ramos, Sean 8 Linus Pauling NT

6 Lewis, Jordan 7 Newport NT

7 Marquina, Alexander 6 Linus Pauling NT

#10 Women's 3000 Meters

Combined Girls/Boys

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

12 Black, Sunitha 7 Cheldelin 11:01.60

13 Nason, Madeline 6 Linus Pauling 11:39.60

14 Sterns, Hattie Beth 7 Cheldelin 14:03.46

Lane Name Year Team Seed

15 Boyd, Brenna 7 Sweet Home NT

#14 Men's 3000 Meters

Combined Girls/Boys

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Roberts, Drew 7 Cheldelin 10:20.35

2 Pollock, Jasper 8 Cheldelin 10:51.16

3 Ingersoll, Raymond 8 Linus Pauling 10:55.60

4 Middleton, Spencer 6 Linus Pauling 11:39.20

5 Pederson, Spencer 8 Cheldelin 12:22.92

6 Bernosky, Benjamin 8 Linus Pauling 12:56.70

7 LeRoux, Marc 6 Cheldelin 13:43.67

8 Davis, Boone 7 Cheldelin 14:27.51

9 Colman, Nathaniel 6 Sweet Home NT

10 Tow, Casey 8 Sweet Home NT

11 Kirby, Ben Stayton NT

#26 Women's 4 x 400m Relay

Lane Team Squa
d

Athletes Seed

Heat 1 of 1

2 Newport B  Allie Zerr, Stevie Singler, Korayma
Llumiquinga Lapham, Audrey Vanderhoff

NT

3 Cheldelin A  Bella Fries, Angela Martin, Ava McKee,
Alex Staben

NT

4 Linus
Pauling

A  Blake Brennan, Wendy Hare, Ellie
Hintzman, Emma Hollon

4:37.
30

5 Linus
Pauling

B  Olivia Dever, Elizabeth Grassel, Vivienne
McFarland Price, Viola Stark

4:45.
00

6 Newport A  Natalie Jajieh, Ari Gomez-Borjas, Meghan
O'Meara, Jillian Thompson

NT

#25 Men's 4 x 400m Relay

Lane Team Squa
d

Athletes Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Linus
Pauling

E  Fleet Arterbury, Alexander Marquina, Ian
Mullins, Noah Simonich

NT

2 Cheldelin B  Owen Cserep, Boone Davis, Connor
Laureano, Ian McElmurry

NT

3 Linus
Pauling

D  Joey Mersmann, Noah Aynes, Spencer
Middleton, Ryan Pollard

4:42.
30

4 Linus
Pauling

A  Xander Maestri, Logan Hannigan-Downs,
Sebbie Law, Kaleb Weinman

3:52.
20

5 Linus
Pauling

B  Drew Armour, John Foltz, Raymond
Ingersoll, Ian Spehar

4:24.
40

6 Cheldelin A  Jordan Henke, Jasper Pollock, Drew
Roberts, Johnny Sanchez-Ruiz

NT

7 Linus
Pauling

C  Franklin Miedema, Karsten Sullivan,
Kellen Sullivan, Solomon Wolfe

NT

#19 Men's High Jump

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Patel, Maxwell 7 Cheldelin NM

2 Kesterson, Brendan 6 Cheldelin NM

3 Pennington, Dakota 6 Sweet Home 3' 6"
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MVCC @ Cheldelin (Linus Pauling, Sweet Home, Newport) 2016 (4/26/2016)	 Cheldelin MS - Corvallis, OR

Lane Name Year Team Seed

4 Keller, Nicholas 7 Cheldelin 3' 8"

5 Shaw, Caleb 7 Linus Pauling 3' 8"

6 Norland, Keller 7 Linus Pauling 3' 8"

7 Osburn, Christopher 7 Newport 3' 10"

8 Reab, Trevor 8 Linus Pauling 3' 10"

9 Pappas, Henry 6 Cheldelin 3' 10"

10 Barton, Matthew 8 Newport 4' 0"

11 Laureano, Connor 7 Cheldelin 4' 0"

12 Hale, Ian 7 Linus Pauling 4' 2"

13 Mutschler-Aldine,
Sam

7 Linus Pauling 4' 2"

14 Elbrader, Malachi 8 Newport 4' 4"

15 Williams, Connor 7 Linus Pauling 4' 4"

16 Uffelman, Talon 7 Cheldelin 4' 4"

17 Keiski, Hunter 8 Newport 4' 4"

18 Isaacs, Kaleb 7 Cheldelin 4' 4"

19 Johnson, Mitchell 7 Newport 4' 6"

20 Lehrer, Ken 8 Newport 4' 6"

21 Holmes, Ricardo 8 Linus Pauling 4' 10"

22 Hausken, Guthrie 8 Cheldelin 4' 10"

23 Ross, Zane 8 Linus Pauling 5' 4"

24 Ventura, Erik 8 Cheldelin 5' 6"

#16 Women's High Jump

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Bluhm, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling NM

2 Wa'a, Kalehua 7 Cheldelin 3' 6"

3 Folgate, Katie 7 Cheldelin 3' 8"

4 Runyan, KloeBelle 7 Linus Pauling 3' 8"

5 Byres, Sydnee 7 Cheldelin 3' 10"

6 Janssen, Davi Rae 7 Linus Pauling 3' 10"

7 Herb, Payton 7 Linus Pauling 3' 10"

8 Fraser, Sophia 7 Cheldelin 3' 10"

9 Plemmons, Brooke 7 Cheldelin 4' 0"

10 Lomonaco, Mariana 6 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

11 VanCleave, Bethy 7 Cheldelin 4' 0"

12 Souther, Nina 7 Cheldelin 4' 0"

13 Johnson, Hope 7 Cheldelin 4' 2"

14 Zalapa, Nathalie 7 Cheldelin 4' 2"

15 Runyan, Kyrsten 7 Linus Pauling 4' 2"

16 Edwards, Katen 8 Sweet Home 4' 2"

17 Hart, Jessy 7 Sweet Home 4' 2"

18 Wolf, Sahalie 6 Linus Pauling 4' 4"

19 Hargett, Grace 8 Newport 4' 4"

20 Hammer, Lila 7 Linus Pauling 4' 4"

21 James, Zoe 8 Sweet Home 4' 8"

#5 Men's Long Jump

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Armour, Drew 8 Linus Pauling 14' 5.50"

2 Baham, Andrew 8 Sweet Home 11' 2"

3 Barno, Javon 8 Linus Pauling 13' 7"

4 Barton, Matthew 8 Newport 12' 5"

Lane Name Year Team Seed

5 Bernosky, Benjamin 8 Linus Pauling 13' 4"

6 Bricco, Dean 7 Newport 11' 9"

7 Colman, Nathaniel 6 Sweet Home 11' 7.50"

8 Coulter, Hunter 7 Sweet Home 13' 2"

9 Davis, Boone 7 Cheldelin 12' 3"

10 Davis, Max 6 Linus Pauling 11' 5"

11 Dunn, Isaac 7 Sweet Home NM

12 Franklin, Maxwell 8 Cheldelin 14' 10.50"

13 Gimino, Anthony 7 Linus Pauling 12' 1"

14 Gimino, Ian 8 Linus Pauling NM

15 Goodwin-Rice, Noah 8 Newport 11' 7"

16 Goodwin, Connor 8 Cheldelin 10' 2.50"

17 Greene, Adam 7 Newport 8' 6"

18 Haendel, Samuel 6 Cheldelin 9' 9.50"

19 Hale, Ian 7 Linus Pauling 12' 5"

20 Hamilton, Aris 7 Linus Pauling 11' 5.50"

21 Heo, Apollo 6 Cheldelin 11' 3.50"

22 Hidalgo, Fredy 8 Newport NM

23 Hyde, Dylan 6 Linus Pauling 11' 0.50"

24 Jin, Evan 8 Linus Pauling 8' 7.50"

25 Kaufman, Nate 6 Newport 10' 4"

26 Kim, Christian 8 Cheldelin 16' 2"

27 King, Everett 7 Cheldelin 13' 9"

28 Korn, Jasper 8 Sweet Home 12' 10.50"

29 Lancaster, Corbin 8 Linus Pauling 15' 2"

30 Ledbury, Wyatt 6 Newport 7' 11.50"

31 Leskovec, Zachary 7 Cheldelin NM

32 Leyba, Jorel 6 Sweet Home 14' 2.50"

33 Loo, Ian 6 Cheldelin 12' 1.50"

34 Maestri, Parker 7 Linus Pauling 12' 5"

35 Maestri, Xander 8 Linus Pauling 15' 5"

36 Martinez, Michael 7 Newport 10' 9.50"

37 Matthys, Jared 7 Newport 8' 11"

38 McCullough, Nicholas 7 Cheldelin 10' 1"

39 McGill, Kelen 8 Newport NM

40 Miedema, Franklin 6 Linus Pauling 14' 9"

41 Nankana-
Christensen, Heath

7 Newport 10' 7"

42 Osburn, Christopher 7 Newport 12' 10.25"

43 Pennington, Dakota 6 Sweet Home 10' 8"

44 Platt, Kain 7 Newport 11' 2"

45 Pockrus, Jacob 8 Newport NM

46 Riverstone, Henry 7 Linus Pauling 11' 7"

47 Roms, Alens 7 Cheldelin NM

48 Scarborough, Tristan 8 Newport NM

49 Schlegelmann, Kai 7 Cheldelin 12' 2"

50 Shamek, Aiden 6 Sweet Home 12' 5.50"

51 Shaw, Caleb 7 Linus Pauling 12' 3.50"

52 Sinclair, Christian 8 Cheldelin 15' 1"

53 Smith, Taylor 8 Newport 10' 1.50"

54 Spink, Kolby 8 Newport 12' 5"

55 Tice, Trevor 7 Newport 11' 5"

56 Tow, Casey 8 Sweet Home 16' 5.25"

57 Vega, Reed 8 Cheldelin 11' 9"

58 Walberg, Gavin 7 Sweet Home 12' 2.50"

59 Wiggins, Charles 6 Linus Pauling 14' 2.50"
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MVCC @ Cheldelin (Linus Pauling, Sweet Home, Newport) 2016 (4/26/2016)	 Cheldelin MS - Corvallis, OR

Lane Name Year Team Seed

60 Wolfe, Solomon 7 Linus Pauling 14' 7"

61 Wright, Cameron 8 Linus Pauling 11' 3"

62 Yu, Harry 6 Cheldelin 9' 4.50"

63 Zanona, Zack 8 Sweet Home 14' 4"

#13 Women's Long Jump

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Alberte, Gina 7 Linus Pauling NM

2 Allan, Emma 8 Newport 10' 11"

3 Anderson, Emma 7 Newport NM

4 Arnold, Victoria 7 Linus Pauling 10' 2"

5 Banuelos, Lizzy 6 Linus Pauling 10' 3.50"

6 Barlow, Sage 7 Linus Pauling 9' 4.50"

7 Blodgett, Kalea 7 Newport NM

8 Bridgeman, Naomi 8 Newport 11' 8.50"

9 Burford, Milla 6 Cheldelin 9' 3.50"

10 Burkman, Julianne 7 Newport 11' 3"

11 Byres, Sydnee 7 Cheldelin 9' 1"

12 Clair, Tayler 6 Sweet Home 10' 0.50"

13 Combs, Kamden 7 Linus Pauling 14' 3"

14 Cooper, Willow 6 Cheldelin 10' 7"

15 Dale, Peyton 8 Cheldelin 14' 10"

16 DeJong, Reegan 7 Cheldelin 11' 10"

17 Driebergen, Hannah 7 Newport 11' 9.75"

18 Eagles-Smith, Cedra 6 Linus Pauling 10' 2"

19 Edwards, Katen 8 Sweet Home 10' 9"

20 Estrada, Jazmin 7 Linus Pauling 8' 7"

21 Fernandez, Madeline 7 Linus Pauling 8' 2"

22 Fightmaster, Kara 8 Cheldelin 13' 3.50"

23 Fletcher, Jayla 8 Newport NM

24 Folgate, Katie 7 Cheldelin 11' 1.50"

25 Fraser, Sophia 7 Cheldelin 9' 6.50"

26 Godwin, Noa 8 Newport 9' 11"

27 Gomez-Borjas, Ari 8 Newport NM

28 Goodwin, Shelby 8 Sweet Home 11' 10.50"

29 Gordon, Lilly 7 Linus Pauling 13' 2"

30 Halsey, Jessica 7 Cheldelin 9' 1"

31 Hanna, Melanie 7 Newport 7' 2.50"

32 Hanna, Morgan 7 Newport 8' 0.25"

33 Hassan, Asma 6 Cheldelin 7' 7.50"

34 Heath, Renate 7 Cheldelin 7' 8.50"

35 Hernandez, Gabriela 8 Newport NM

36 Hubbard, Natalya 6 Linus Pauling 9' 6"

37 Jajieh, Natalie 6 Newport 11' 0.50"

38 Johnson, Hope 7 Cheldelin 12' 10"

39 Johnson, Josephine 8 Linus Pauling NM

40 Keon, Anna 6 Linus Pauling 9' 6.50"

41 Kohler, Sarah 6 Cheldelin 7' 1.50"

42 Krebs, Ruby 7 Linus Pauling 12' 6"

43 Lengwin, Maci 8 Linus Pauling 12' 7"

44 Leong, Jennifer 7 Cheldelin NM

45 Martin-Llinas, Indigo 8 Linus Pauling 13' 2.50"

46 Martinez, Trishell 7 Newport 10' 7.50"

47 Merino, Laura 6 Newport 9' 6"

Lane Name Year Team Seed

48 Molina, Kay 8 Sweet Home 9' 2"

49 Moore, Charlie 6 Newport 11' 6.25"

50 Mueller, Michaela 6 Cheldelin 11' 2"

51 Nicholson, Haley 8 Sweet Home 10' 5"

52 Nueschwander, Cicily 7 Sweet Home 10' 1"

53 O'Meara, Meghan 7 Newport 11' 8.50"

54 Paterson, Kara 6 Cheldelin 9' 7"

55 Paventy, Luciana 7 Linus Pauling 10' 5"

56 Pennington, Danae 7 Sweet Home NM

57 Perez, Cecilia 7 Linus Pauling 12' 3"

58 Pryor, Carmen 7 Cheldelin 10' 3"

59 Russell, Sophia 6 Linus Pauling 10' 3"

60 Schilling, Alexia 8 Sweet Home 12' 6.50"

61 Schumaker, Sadie 6 Linus Pauling 9' 4"

62 Simon, Lillian 7 Newport 13' 4"

63 Singler, Stevie 6 Newport NM

64 Smith, Erin 6 Cheldelin 8' 1"

65 Souther, Nina 7 Cheldelin 9' 0.50"

66 Staben, Alex 8 Cheldelin 11' 1.50"

67 Thompson, Jillian 7 Newport 9' 2"

68 Turner, Hope 7 Linus Pauling 9' 4.50"

69 VanCleave, Bethy 7 Cheldelin 10' 3"

70 Vawter, Emma 7 Cheldelin 12' 1"

71 Watanabe, Kaiya 6 Newport 8' 7"

72 Wilson, Anna 7 Cheldelin 11' 11.50"

73 Yang, Julia 7 Cheldelin 7' 7"

74 Zalapa, Nathalie 7 Cheldelin 11' 6"

75 Zerr, Allie 8 Newport 8' 5.50"

#15 Men's Shot Put

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Arterbury, Fleet 6 Linus Pauling NM

2 Bowman, Seth 7 Cheldelin 21' 9"

3 Boys, Stephen 8 Newport 29' 2"

4 Bricco, Dean 7 Newport 19' 10"

5 Brooks, Jesse 8 Newport 30' 2"

6 Burkman, Andrew 8 Newport 22' 0"

7 Coulter, Hunter 7 Sweet Home NM

8 Cunningham, Payton 7 Newport 24' 10"

9 Daniels, Noah 6 Newport 18' 3.50"

10 Evans, Noah 6 Linus Pauling NM

11 Gleske, Murphy 7 Linus Pauling 16' 2"

12 Gonzales, Jiro 7 Newport NM

13 Haendel, Samuel 6 Cheldelin NM

14 Hartman, Ben 8 Newport 23' 6"

15 Kastet, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 35' 2.50"

16 Keller, Nicholas 7 Cheldelin 25' 3"

17 Lewis, Jordan 7 Newport 24' 7"

18 Martin, Andreu 7 Cheldelin 19' 4"

19 Martinez, Danny 8 Newport 20' 7"

20 McCullough, Nicholas 7 Cheldelin NM

21 McElmurry, Ian 6 Cheldelin NM

22 McGill, Kelen 8 Newport 31' 5"

23 Mersmann, Joey 6 Linus Pauling NM
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MVCC @ Cheldelin (Linus Pauling, Sweet Home, Newport) 2016 (4/26/2016)	 Cheldelin MS - Corvallis, OR

Lane Name Year Team Seed

24 Miles, Joshua 8 Cheldelin 32' 7"

25 Monasky, Nathan 8 Linus Pauling 27' 5"

26 Munoz, Patrick 7 Linus Pauling 21' 0"

27 O'Malley, Jack 6 Cheldelin 16' 1.50"

28 Patel, Maxwell 7 Cheldelin 19' 0"

29 Pockrus, Jacob 8 Newport 20' 5"

30 Reinalda, Jasper 8 Linus Pauling 25' 3"

31 Roms, Alens 7 Cheldelin NM

32 Sarna, Geoffrey 7 Cheldelin NM

33 Smith, Devin 8 Cheldelin 16' 4"

34 Smith, Taylor 8 Newport 22' 0"

35 Sullivan, Gabriel 7 Linus Pauling NM

36 Taylor, Matthew 6 Cheldelin 15' 5"

37 Tryon, Taylor 6 Linus Pauling 18' 5"

38 Tucker, Weston 6 Linus Pauling 22' 1"

39 Turkins, Zachery 6 Linus Pauling 23' 0.50"

40 Vanderhoff, Stefan 8 Newport 17' 7"

41 Versteeg, Liam 8 Newport 28' 8"

42 Wiggins, Charles 6 Linus Pauling 19' 1"

43 Young, Maxfield 6 Linus Pauling 31' 7"

#7 Women's Shot Put

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Bechtel, Ana 7 Linus Pauling 25' 9"

2 Belcher, Rebekah 7 Sweet Home 32' 10"

3 Bridgeman, Naomi 8 Newport 22' 1"

4 Charlton, Susanna 8 Linus Pauling 23' 2"

5 DeJong, Reegan 7 Cheldelin 26' 5.50"

6 Duthil, Kaitlyn 8 Linus Pauling 25' 11"

7 Edwards, Katen 8 Sweet Home 28' 11"

8 Estrada, Jazmin 7 Linus Pauling 16' 5"

9 Green, Hailey 7 Sweet Home NM

10 Hagar, Megan 8 Sweet Home NM

11 Halsey, Jessica 7 Cheldelin 19' 3"

12 Hanna, Melanie 7 Newport 12' 2"

13 Hanna, Morgan 7 Newport 15' 9"

14 Holmes, Emily 8 Newport 16' 0"

15 Jones, Rylee 7 Linus Pauling 21' 5.50"

16 Llumiquinga Lapham,
Korayma

8 Newport 22' 4"

17 Martin, Sophia 6 Cheldelin 24' 9.50"

18 Martinez, Trishell 7 Newport 19' 7"

19 McEntee, Makenzie 7 Newport 20' 7"

20 Molina, Kay 8 Sweet Home NM

21 Noa, Jimena 6 Linus Pauling 13' 0"

22 Noss, Sierra 6 Linus Pauling 21' 3"

23 Paterson, Kara 6 Cheldelin NM

24 Plemmons, Brooke 7 Cheldelin 25' 4"

25 Taber, Lauren 8 Sweet Home NM

26 Wa'a, Kalehua 7 Cheldelin 26' 1"

27 Wa'a, Kamaile 6 Cheldelin 20' 9"

28 Wolfe, McKenzie 8 Sweet Home NM

29 Young, Brayleigh 6 Linus Pauling 19' 7"

#3 Men's Discus

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Adams, Dakota 7 Sweet Home NM

2 Barton, Matthew 8 Newport 61' 0"

3 Bowman, Seth 7 Cheldelin 48' 4"

4 Boys, Stephen 8 Newport 78' 8"

5 Bricco, Dean 7 Newport 40' 1"

6 Brooks, Jesse 8 Newport 91' 2"

7 Burkman, Andrew 8 Newport 58' 4"

8 Daniels, Noah 6 Newport 57' 4"

9 Dunn, Isaac 7 Sweet Home NM

10 Foltz, John 8 Linus Pauling NM

11 Gimino, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 83' 0"

12 Giordono, Gabriel 7 Linus Pauling 24' 1"

13 Hartman, Ben 8 Newport 66' 6"

14 Kastet, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 111' 8"

15 Keiski, Hunter 8 Newport 49' 7"

16 Keller, Nicholas 7 Cheldelin 61' 1"

17 Kim, Christian 8 Cheldelin 92' 1"

18 King, Everett 7 Cheldelin 62' 8"

19 Lapoint, Micah 7 Linus Pauling NM

20 LeRoux, Marc 6 Cheldelin 41' 8"

21 Ledbury, Wyatt 6 Newport 36' 1"

22 Leskovec, Zachary 7 Cheldelin 33' 0"

23 Lewis, Jordan 7 Newport 68' 2"

24 Loo, Ian 6 Cheldelin 38' 3"

25 Martin, Andreu 7 Cheldelin 60' 2"

26 Martinez, Danny 8 Newport 55' 0"

27 Martinez, Michael 7 Newport 44' 0"

28 McCullough, Nicholas 7 Cheldelin 65' 2"

29 Miles, Joshua 8 Cheldelin 73' 9"

30 Monasky, Nathan 8 Linus Pauling 73' 1"

31 Munoz, Patrick 7 Linus Pauling 60' 9"

32 O'Malley, Jack 6 Cheldelin 46' 4"

33 Ortiz, Oscar 7 Sweet Home NM

34 Pappas, Henry 6 Cheldelin 60' 0"

35 Pettett, Weston 7 Newport 59' 4"

36 Reinalda, Jasper 8 Linus Pauling 72' 3"

37 Roms, Alens 7 Cheldelin NM

38 Sabee-Paulson,
Shale

6 Linus Pauling 49' 1"

39 Smith, Devin 8 Cheldelin 43' 9"

40 Steward, Ryan 7 Cheldelin 59' 0"

41 Taylor, Matthew 6 Cheldelin 32' 8"

42 Vanderhoff, Stefan 8 Newport 60' 0"

43 Versteeg, Liam 8 Newport 79' 10"

44 Wiles, Cole 7 Newport 49' 3"

#8 Women's Discus

Lane Name Year Team Seed

Heat 1 of 1

1 Banuelos, Lizzy 6 Linus Pauling 32' 2"

2 Bechtel, Ana 7 Linus Pauling 68' 0"

3 Belcher, Rebekah 7 Sweet Home 77' 6"

4 Deford, Riley 6 Cheldelin 21' 8"
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MVCC @ Cheldelin (Linus Pauling, Sweet Home, Newport) 2016 (4/26/2016)	 Cheldelin MS - Corvallis, OR

Lane Name Year Team Seed

5 Dupuy, Claire 8 Cheldelin 54' 3"

6 Feekes, Meigen 6 Linus Pauling 28' 1"

7 Green, Hailey 7 Sweet Home 44' 6"

8 Hagar, Megan 8 Sweet Home NM

9 Halsey, Jessica 7 Cheldelin 34' 0"

10 Hassan, Asma 6 Cheldelin 37' 0"

11 Heath, Renate 7 Cheldelin 24' 6"

12 Holmes, Emily 8 Newport 42' 9"

13 Jones, Rylee 7 Linus Pauling 52' 0"

14 Kohler, Sarah 6 Cheldelin 38' 2"

15 Llumiquinga Lapham,
Korayma

8 Newport 66' 1"

16 Martin, Sophia 6 Cheldelin 53' 6"

17 McEntee, Makenzie 7 Newport 54' 5"

18 McKee, Ava 6 Cheldelin 54' 5"

19 Molina, Kay 8 Sweet Home 66' 4"

20 Moore, Charlie 6 Newport 56' 2"

21 Nicholson, Haley 8 Sweet Home 54' 7"

22 Noa, Jimena 6 Linus Pauling 35' 4"

23 Noss, Sierra 6 Linus Pauling 66' 0"

24 Nueschwander, Cicily 7 Sweet Home 43' 11"

25 Plemmons, Brooke 7 Cheldelin 59' 5"

26 Salvador, Alayna 6 Cheldelin 35' 3"

27 Smith, Erin 6 Cheldelin NM

28 Wa'a, Kalehua 7 Cheldelin 43' 5"

29 Whitnah, Abigayle 8 Cheldelin 34' 8"

30 Young, Brayleigh 6 Linus Pauling 45' 6"
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